EMPLOYEE

Bridget E Abney
Emily J Abney
Eric G Abney

lan P Abney
Mary A Anderson
Rui M Barbosa
Roger A Barham
Anne R Beliveau
Nikki J Bernier
Bryan K Bielecki

Kurtis L Boissonneault

Cheryl L Bolduc
Michael R Buckley
Jared E Butler
Richard D Butler
Deborah A Caputo
Heidi Carlson
Frank W Chase
Aaron S Chinn
Philip M Clark
Kathy Clement
Nicole E Cloutier
Eugene W Cordes
Joanne E Cotton
Richard D Crouse
Ryan H Dame
Ronald DeClercq
Mark P Deveber
Marjorie Diggins
Ruby E Drake
Mary E Dutton
Abigail K Eaton
Rachel S Edwards
Nathan W Epstein
Nancy J Fiske
Gregory D Fraize
Joshua R Gallant
Joseph A Gordon
Mary J Holmes
Leon F Holmes Jr
Neal Janvrin
Eugene T Johnstone
Renee M King
Kevin R Kneeland
Susan Komenda
Tien D Le

Jay B Lennon

2023 Payroll Register
DEPARTMENT

Library Page

Library Page

Library Director

Library Custodial

Election Worker / Trustee of Trust Funds
Police Department

Select Board Member

Library Assistant

Police Department

Fire Rescue Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Town Clerk Tax Collector Office Assistant
Police Sergeant

Fire Rescue Lieutenant / Highway Department

Fire Rescue Chief

Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector
Town Administrator

Highway Department

Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
Highway Department

Select Board / Land Use Clerical / Election Worker

Town Clerk Tax Collector

Select Board Chair

Deputy Health Officer

Police Department

Fire Rescue Lieutenant

Fire Rescue Department
Emergency Management Director
Election Worker

Library Aide

Deputy Treasurer

Fire Rescue Department
Treasurer

Fire Rescue Department

Election Worker

FCTV Operator

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Cemetery Trustee

Road Agent / Highway Department
Select Board Member

Highway Department

Animal Control Officer

Police Department

Police Department Admin Assistant
Police Department

Fire Rescue Lieutenant

GROSS WAGE

$3,594.95
$3,819.80
$50,058.71
$3,487.87
$435.50
$76,661.14
$3,166.00
$9,906.72
$85,792.67
$13,813.48
$12,843.57
$12,585.17
$90,437.15
$9,609.55
$20,275.63
$1,473.98
$100,500.00
$3,416.90
$45,384.38
$31,132.75
$14,022.87
$39,780.00
$3,166.00
$300.00
$4,253.23
$7,179.24
$5,204.40
$2,000.00
$99.36
$834.96
$500.00
$901.57
$6,000.00
$563.30
$102.47
$130.00
$3,494.15
$3,398.05
$200.00
$66,819.15
$3,166.00
$10,659.48
$2,328.91
$162.36
$20,697.59
$64,135.59
$867.98



EMPLOYEE

Joel B Lennon
Patricia Martel
Robert G McConn
William Millios
Laurence Miner
Leanne M Miner
Joseph J Mucci
Catherine Murdock
Bailey E Nasser

Doris L Nichols
Joseph P Nichols
Leonard R Nichols
Jeanne T Nygren
Kevin J O'Callaghan
Vincent D O'Connor
Franklin Todd O'Malley
Laurie A Page

Ralph Paoletta
Thomas J Paoletta
Nicholas E Patterson
Gary R Pellegrini
Michael E Perrault
Shawn M Perreault
April L Phelps

Joshua D Pierga
Constance J Pollinger
John A Rand

Jose J Rivera Hernandez
Michael A Rizzotti
John V Roderick
Karen Rota

Cheryl A Rowell
Michael J Rydeen
Christopher M Sanders
Anthony P Sclafani

J Herbert Tardiff
Matthew E Thomas
James H Thompson
Jon D Twiss

Carole A Viator
Maria Wheaton-Pinder

Thomas L Wilson-Frascone

Seth B Wood
Charlene S Wright
Joseph R Wyner
Danielle Zukas
Kevin R Zukas

DEPARTMENT

Fire Rescue Department

Trustee of Trust Funds Bookkeeper
Police Department

FCTV Operator / Coordinator

Building Inspector / Code Enforcement
Land Use Administrative Assistant
Police Department

Young Adult Librarian / Supervisor of Checklist
Police Department

Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker
Fire Rescue Deputy Chief

Highway Department

Select Board Admin Asst / Trustee of Trust Funds
Fire Rescue Captain

Fire Rescue Captain

FCTV Operator

Election Worker

Parks & Buildings Maintenance
Cemetery & Buildings Maintenance
Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Cemetery Sexton / Bud Comm Clk / Superv of Checklist
Health Officer

Fire Rescue Department

Election Worker

Election Worker

FCTV Operator

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Children's Librarian

Town Moderator

Police Lieutenant

Fire Rescue Department

Human Services Coordinator

Cemetery Trustee

Assistant Moderator

Chief of Police

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department Admin Assistant
Animal Control Officer

Fire Rescue Department

Election Worker

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Deputy Chief / Maintenance

GRAND TOTAL

GROSS WAGE

$8,673.01
$375.00
$23,837.86
$18,700.00
$43,613.18
$16,962.84
$2,028.88
$21,255.63
$69,874.40
$845.52
$14,606.69
$6,273.25
$20,442.58
$10,893.28
$28,731.57
$1,075.00
$77.63
$8,568.42
$2,280.04
$40,046.30
$440.33
$23,355.84
$4,032.57
$600.00
$336.44
$105.57
$74.52
$1,210.00
$8,258.53
$1,488.40
$661.83
$20,049.69
$400.00
$39,520.53
$12,451.36
$2,400.00
$200.00
$180.09
$74,611.25
$120.44
$28,823.02
$1,334.02
$3,245.57
$102.47
$3,196.98
$4,217.28
$16,888.33

$1,426,828.72



