Payroll Register

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE
Bridget E Abney	Library Page	\$3,594.95
Emily J Abney	Library Page	\$3,819.80
Eric G Abney	Library Director	\$50,058.71
Ian P Abney	Library Custodial	\$3,487.87
Mary A Anderson	Election Worker / Trustee of Trust Funds	\$435.50
Rui M Barbosa	Police Department	\$76,661.14
Roger A Barham	Select Board Member	\$3,166.00
Anne R Beliveau	Library Assistant	\$9,906.72
Nikki J Bernier	Police Department	\$85,792.67
Bryan K Bielecki	Fire Rescue Lieutenant	\$13,813.48
Kurtis L Boissonneault	Police Lieutenant	\$12,843.57
Cheryl L Bolduc	Town Clerk Tax Collector Office Assistant	\$12,585.17
Michael R Buckley	Police Sergeant	\$90,437.15
Jared E Butler	Fire Rescue Lieutenant / Highway Department	\$9,609.55
Richard D Butler	Fire Rescue Chief	\$20,275.63
Deborah A Caputo	Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$1,473.98
Heidi Carlson	Town Administrator	\$100,500.00
Frank W Chase	Highway Department	\$3,416.90
Aaron S Chinn	Buildings & Grounds Maintenance	\$45,384.38
Philip M Clark	Highway Department	\$31,132.75
Kathy Clement	Select Board / Land Use Clerical / Election Worker	\$14,022.87
Nicole E Cloutier	Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$39,780.00
Eugene W Cordes	Select Board Chair	\$3,166.00
Joanne E Cotton	Deputy Health Officer	\$300.00
Richard D Crouse	Police Department	\$4,253.23
Ryan H Dame	Fire Rescue Lieutenant	\$7,179.24
Ronald DeClercq	Fire Rescue Department	\$5,204.40
Mark P Deveber	Emergency Management Director	\$2,000.00
Marjorie Diggins	Election Worker	\$99.36
Ruby E Drake	Library Aide	\$834.96
Mary E Dutton	Deputy Treasurer	\$500.00
Abigail K Eaton	Fire Rescue Department	\$901.57
Rachel S Edwards	Treasurer	\$6,000.00
Nathan W Epstein	Fire Rescue Department	\$563.30
Nancy J Fiske	Election Worker	\$102.47
Gregory D Fraize	FCTV Operator	\$130.00
Joshua R Gallant	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,494.15
Joseph A Gordon	Police Department	\$3,398.05
Mary J Holmes	Cemetery Trustee	\$200.00
Leon F Holmes Jr	Road Agent / Highway Department	\$66,819.15
Neal Janvrin	Select Board Member	\$3,166.00
Eugene T Johnstone	Highway Department	\$10,659.48
Renee M King	Animal Control Officer	\$2,328.91
Kevin R Kneeland	Police Department	\$162.36
Susan Komenda	Police Department Admin Assistant	\$20,697.59
Tien D Le	Police Department	\$64,135.59
Jay B Lennon	Fire Rescue Lieutenant	\$867.98

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE
Joel B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$8,673.01
Patricia Martel	Trustee of Trust Funds Bookkeeper	\$375.00
Robert G McConn	Police Department	\$23,837.86
William Millios	FCTV Operator / Coordinator	\$18,700.00
Laurence Miner	Building Inspector / Code Enforcement	\$43,613.18
Leanne M Miner	Land Use Administrative Assistant	\$16,962.84
Joseph J Mucci	Police Department	\$2,028.88
Catherine Murdock	Young Adult Librarian / Supervisor of Checklist	\$21,255.63
Bailey E Nasser	Police Department	\$69,874.40
Doris L Nichols	Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker	\$845.52
Joseph P Nichols	Fire Rescue Deputy Chief	\$14,606.69
Leonard R Nichols	Highway Department	\$6,273.25
Jeanne T Nygren	Select Board Admin Asst / Trustee of Trust Funds	\$20,442.58
Kevin J O'Callaghan	Fire Rescue Captain	\$10,893.28
Vincent D O'Connor	Fire Rescue Captain	\$28,731.57
Franklin Todd O'Malley	FCTV Operator	\$1,075.00
Laurie A Page	Election Worker	\$77.63
Ralph Paoletta	Parks & Buildings Maintenance	\$8,568.42
Thomas J Paoletta	Cemetery & Buildings Maintenance	\$2,280.04
Nicholas E Patterson	Police Department	\$40,046.30
Gary R Pellegrini	Fire Rescue Department	\$440.33
Michael E Perrault	Police Department	\$23,355.84
Shawn M Perreault	Cemetery Sexton / Bud Comm Clk / Superv of Checklist	\$4,032.57
April L Phelps	Health Officer	\$600.00
Joshua D Pierga	Fire Rescue Department	\$336.44
Constance J Pollinger	Election Worker	\$105.57
John A Rand	Election Worker	\$74.52
Jose J Rivera Hernandez	FCTV Operator	\$1,210.00
Michael A Rizzotti	Fire Rescue Department	\$8,258.53
John V Roderick	Fire Rescue Department	\$1,488.40
Karen Rota	Fire Rescue Department	\$661.83
Cheryl A Rowell	Children's Librarian	\$20,049.69
Michael J Rydeen	Town Moderator	\$400.00
Christopher M Sanders	Police Lieutenant	\$39,520.53
Anthony P Sclafani	Fire Rescue Department	\$12,451.36
J Herbert Tardiff	Human Services Coordinator	\$2,400.00
Matthew E Thomas	Cemetery Trustee	\$200.00
James H Thompson	Assistant Moderator	\$180.09
Jon D Twiss	Chief of Police	\$74,611.25
Carole A Viator	Fire Rescue Department	\$120.44
Maria Wheaton-Pinder	Police Department Admin Assistant	\$28,823.02
Thomas L Wilson-Frascone	Animal Control Officer	\$1,334.02
Seth B Wood	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,245.57
Charlene S Wright	Election Worker	\$102.47
Joseph R Wyner	Police Department	\$3,196.98
Danielle Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$4,217.28
Kevin R Zukas	Fire Rescue Deputy Chief / Maintenance	\$16,888.33